Assets (Cash & Cash Equivalent) 7,396  7,324  13,008,984 13,023,705
 Liabilities -  -  (10,771,271) (10,771,271)

   7,396  7,324  2,237,713 2,252,433

 December 31, 2022

Pounds
sterling  Euro  US Dollars Total

   N'000  N'000  N'000 N'000

 Assets (Cash & Cash Equivalent) -  (833)  10,570,595 10,569,762
 Liabilities -  -  (10,569,492) (10,569,492)

   -  (833)  1,103 271

 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in foreign currency rates
against the Naira. A 10% sensitivity rate is used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. For each sensitivity scenario, the impact of change in a single factor is shown, with
other assumptions or variables held constant.

The following tables show the effect on the profit before tax as at 31 December 2021 from N446.70/₤,
N555.95/Pound and N435.00/$ closing rate. These closing rates were determined from the Nigeria
Autonomous Foreign Exchange Fixing (NAFEX) rate as at 31 December 2021.

 December 31, 2023

Pounds
sterling  Euro  US Dollars Total

   ₦'000  ₦'000  ₦'000 ₦'000

 10% increase 740  732  223,771 225,243
 10% decrease (740)  (732)  (223,771) (225,243)

 Impact of increase on:
 Pre-tax Profit -  -  - 2,220,591

 Shareholders’ Equity -  -  - 15,913,853

 Impact of decrease on:
 Pre-tax Profit -  -  - 1,770,104

 Shareholders’ Equity   15,688,610

The tax impact of foreign exchange results is generally 30% of the result. This is not included in the impact on
shareholders equity as the final impact will depend on the tax status of the Company when it realises the
impact of the foreign exchange results for tax purposes.

[…]

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as it invests in fixed income and money market instruments.

 Interest rate profile
 At the end of the reporƟng period the interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial

instruments as reported to the Management of the Company are stated below.

 Financial instruments Notes  2023 2022
   ₦'000 ₦'000
 Fixed Interest rate Instruments:
 Cash and Cash equivalents 6  28,930,118 16,657,798
 Federal government bonds 7(b)  4,417,255 4,462,228
 Treasury bills 7(b)  - -
 Mortgage loans 7(c)  117,499 137,493
 Finance lease obligations 22(a)  - (686)
 Bank overdrafts 6  - -
   33,464,870 21,256,832

Rex Insurance Limited

Annual Report and Financial Statements
As at 31 December 2023

Notes to the financial statements

49

 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
 The tax impact of foreign exchange results is generally 30% of the result. This is not included in the impact

on shareholders equity as the final impact will depend on the tax status of the Company when it realises the
impact of the foreign exchange results for tax purposes.

Fixed Interest Rate

Analysis
   2023 2022

   ₦'000 ₦'000

 Increase in interest rate by 50 basis points (+0.5%)   167,324 106,284
 Decrease in interest rate by 50 basis points (-0.5%)   (167,324) (106,284)

 Impact of increase on:
 Pre-tax profit/(loss)   4,282,472 829,781

 Impact of decrease on:
 Pre-tax profit/(loss)   3,947,823 617,213

The tax impact of interest rate movement is not included in the impact on shareholders equity as the final
impact  impact will depend on the tax status of the Company when it realises the impact of the interest rate
results for tax purposes.

 Equity price risk management

The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments primarily from investments not
held for unit-linked business. The shares included in financial assets represent investments in listed securities
that present the Company with opportunity for return through dividend income and capital appreciation.